
European Veterans Championship 2013
4.-09. November 2013

Texel, Netherlands

Place SNo. Title Name Fed. FMJD Total Rn Remarks (fil)

1 5 MF Van Der Stap, Peter NED A 2181 24w 2 16b 2 10w 0 14w 2 3b 2 6b 2 4w 1 7b 1 1w 2 14 2120.22 50+

2 6 Maggiore, Fabrice FRA A 2128 25b 2 17w 2 14b 2 10w 1 2b 1 5w 0 16b 2 4b 1 7w 1 12 2102.67 50+

3 4 MI Teer, Frank NED A 2202 23b 1 20w 2 15b 1 13w 1 17b 2 7b 2 5b 1 6w 1 2w 1 12 2088.22 60+ Champion

4 7 Minaux, Serge FRA A 2125 26w 0 33b 2 22b 2 19w 2 10b 2 4w 0 2b 2 5w 1 6b 1 12 2080.33 50+

5 3 MF Ivens, Fred NED A 2212 22w 0 29b 2 25w 2 12b 1 5w 0 19b 1 18w 2 15w 2 8b 2 12 2038.67 70+ Champion

6 10 MF Zdoroviak, Raphael GER A 2092 29b 2 22w 2 5b 2 6b 1 7w 0 2w 1 1b 1 8b 1 13w 1 11 2114.33 70+

7 2 MF Tjon A Ong, Andrew NED A 2231 21b 2 15w 1 11b 2 1w 1 6w 1 10b 1 7w 0 28b 2 4b 1 11 2096.56 50+

8 15 Janssen Van Doorn, Arie NED A 2037 34w 2 2b 1 4w 1 8w 1 9b 1 16w 1 31w 2 3b 0 14b 2 11 2087.78 60+

9 9 MF Nimbi, Fidele FRA A 2106 28w 2 19b 1 1b 1 17w 1 15w 1 12b 1 8w 1 16w 1 20b 2 11 2055.33 70+

10 13 D'almeida, Jean FRA A 2072 32w 1 37b 1 27w 2 4b 1 8w 0 22b 2 17w 2 1w 1 10b 1 11 2045.78 50+

11 1 Schippers, Theo NED A 2242 20w 1 23b 2 9w 1 2b 1 12w 2 8b 1 10w 1 13b 1 5b 0 10 2095.89 50+

12 8 MF Napreenkov, Andrey RUS A 2109 27b 1 30w 2 19w 1 15b 1 13b 2 1w 1 9b 1 10w 1 3w 0 10 2077.11 60+

13 16 Kleinrensink, Derk NED A 2031 35b 2 5w 0 31b 1 32w 2 11w 2 15b 1 6w 0 9b 1 12w 1 10 2041 60+

14 14 Teer, Paul NED A 2064 33b 2 26w 2 6w 0 5b 0 31b 1 35w 2 28b 1 11w 2 15w 0 10 2012.56 60+

15 20 Van Hal, Jaap NED A 2010 1b 1 4b 0 34w 2 31w 0 32b 2 11w 1 12b 1 26w 2 9w 0 9 2048.67 50+

16 12 Walraven, Aart NED A 2075 31b 1 27w 1 26b 2 3w 1 1b 0 9w 1 20w 1 30b 1 16b 1 9 2047.22 70+

17 17 Lebedev, Juri RUS A 2023 36w 2 6b 0 37w 2 9b 1 4w 0 26b 2 13b 0 31w 1 11b 1 9 2028.44 70+

18 22 Koerselmann, Jan NED A 1988 3b 2 10b 0 7w 0 27b 2 18w 1 13w 0 30b 1 38b 1 24w 2 9 2026.33 60+

19 11 Geisenblas, Juri GER A 2084 30w 1 32b 2 2w 0 28w 2 16b 0 20b 1 19w 2 14b 0 17w 1 9 2023.11 50+

20 28 Rozenboom, Piet NED A 1960 9b 0 38w 2 18w 2 11b 0 21w 2 31b 1 14w 1 2w 0 30b 1 9 2022 70+

21 26 MIF Graas, Barbara NED A 1969 7b 2 14b 0 12w 0 37w 2 19b 1 17w 0 35b 2 20b 0 23b 2 9 2006.33 Women Champion

22 30 Marek, Vaclav CZE A 1953 11b 1 8b 0 21w 1 25b 1 38w 2 18b 1 22w 1 12w 1 28w 1 9 2002 60+

23 21 Riupassa, David NED B 1999 2w 0 34b 1 30b 1 29w 2 28b 0 24w 0 37b 2 27w 1 31b 2 9 1972.11 60+

24 18 Van Der Laan, Hans NED B 2019 37b 1 31w 1 28b 0 35w 2 22b 1 30w 1 3b 0 23w 1 38w 2 9 1956 60+

25 19 Bakelaar, Piet NED B 2011 38w 2 9w 1 8b 1 7b 0 26w 1 3w 1 11b 0 24b 1 27b 1 8 2041 60+

26 31 Kersten, Bob NED B 1933 12w 1 18b 1 16w 1 20b 2 14w 1 28w 1 15b 0 17b 1 21w 0 8 2024.22 60+

27 27 Zorn, Gualtiero ITA A 1969 8w 1 12b 1 13b 0 22w 0 34b 1 36b 2 23w 1 21b 1 19w 1 8 2004.78 70+

28 35 Bosch, Martin NED B 1900 16w 0 24b 1 23w 2 18b 0 25w 2 14b 0 26w 0 33b 1 32w 2 8 1986.33 60+

29 25 Novotny, Jaroslav CZE A 1975 6w 0 36b 2 3b 0 30w 1 35b 0 37w 1 34w 1 32b 1 33w 2 8 1967 60+

30 23 Teijn, Frans NED A 1987 4w 1 1w 0 35b 0 38b 1 36w 1 32w 2 27b 1 18b 1 26w 0 7 1992.78 70+

31 37 Wisse, Ronald NED A 1862 18w 1 13w 1 17b 0 26b 0 33w 1 25b 1 21w 0 36b 2 29w 1 7 1981.22 50+

32 38 Broek, Matthijs NED A 1809 19b 0 28b 0 33w 2 23w 1 30b 0 29w 2 24b 1 22w 1 18b 0 7 1975.33 50+

33 24 Stam, Teus NED A 1986 5b 0 35w 1 32b 0 34w 1 29b 1 21b 2 38w 1 19w 1 22b 0 7 1963.11 50+

34 32 Blaas, Frans NED A 1925 13b 1 11w 0 24w 2 16b 0 20w 0 23b 0 36w 2 25w 1 35b 0 6 1993.89 70+

35 34 Bennink, Wim NED B 1902 15b 0 21w 1 20b 0 24b 1 27w 1 33w 1 25b 1 29b 1 36w 0 6 1972.22 70+

36 29 MFF Poepjes, Iepie NED A 1953 10w 0 3w 0 36b 2 21b 0 24w 1 38b 0 33b 1 34w 1 37b 1 6 1964.78 Women II

37 36 Vredeveld, Harry NED B 1900 17b 0 25w 0 29w 0 33b 2 23b 1 27w 0 32b 0 37w 0 34b 2 5 1946.33 60+

38 33 Van Oosterhout, Jan NED A 1921 14w 0 7w 0 38b 0 36w 0 37b 1 34b 1 29w 1 35w 1 25b 0 4 1943.33 60+

Chief referee: Jan Zioltkowski
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Place SNo. Title Name Fed. FMJD Local Total Remarks (fil)

1 5 MF Van Der Stap, Peter NED A 2181  2181 20w 0 25w 2 16b 2 11w 1 8b 2 14b 2 3w 2 1w 2 4b 1 14 50+

2 1 Schippers, Theo NED A 2242  2242 16w 2 8b 1 20w 2 3w 1 2b 2 6b 2 18w 1 5b 0 14b 2 13 50+

3 2 MF Tjon A Ong, Andrew NED A 2231  2231 17b 2 11w 2 6b 1 8w 2 1w 0 3b 0 14w 2 13b 2 18w 2 13 50+

4 4 MI Teer, Frank NED A 2202  2202 19b 2 13w 1 8b 0 18w 1 15b 2 24w 2 11w 2 3b 2 5w 1 13 60+

5 3 MF Ivens, Fred NED A 2212  2212 18w 2 12b 2 7w 2 1b 1 6w 2 2w 2 5b 0 4w 0 8b 1 12 70+

6 6 Minaux, Serge FRA A 2125  2125 21b 2 14w 2 2w 1 7b 2 3b 0 1w 0 17b 1 9w 2 24w 2 12 50+

7 8 MF Nimbi, Fidele FRA A 2106  2106 23b 2 1w 1 4w 2 2b 0 5w 0 10b 2 7w 2 18b 1 3w 1 11 70+

8 18 Haijtink, Johan NED C 1996  1996 3b 0 27w 2 12w 2 4b 1 9b 1 13w 2 1b 1 8w 1 2b 0 10 70+

9 11 D'almeida, Jean FRA A 2072  2072 26w 2 2b 0 17w 2 5b 1 10w 1 9w 1 4b 0 15b 1 16w 2 10 50+

10 13 Janssen Van Doorn, Arie NED A 2037  2037 28w 2 4b 1 10w 1 9w 1 24b 1 18b 0 12w 2 2w 0 17b 2 10 60+

11 10 Geisenblas, Juri GER A 2084  2084 25b 1 24w 1 13b 1 21w 2 11b 1 8w 0 9b 1 7b 1 15w 2 10 50+

12 9 MF Zdoroviak, Raphael GER A 2092  2092 24w 1 20b 1 15w 2 13b 1 18w 1 11b 1 10w 1 6b 0 22b 2 10 70+

13 24 Kersten, Bob NED B 1933  1933 9b 1 10b 1 14b 1 20w 2 13w 1 4b 0 15w 1 17w 2 6b 0 9 60+

14 7 MF Napreenkov, Andrey RUS A 2109  2109 22w 2 15b 2 3b 0 6w 0 17b 1 25w 2 8b 0 10w 1 12b 1 9 60+

15 14 Lebedev, Juri RUS A 2023  2023 29b 2 6b 0 24w 1 25b 2 16w 2 5w 0 2b 0 23b 2 1w 0 9 70+

16 12 Teer, Paul NED A 2064  2064 27b 2 3w 0 18b 0 22w 1 19b 2 20w 1 13b 0 30b 2 7w 1 9 60+

17 16 Bakelaar, Piet NED B 2011  2011 1b 0 23w 2 5w 0 26b 2 14b 0 15w 0 28b 2 19w 2 11b 0 8 60+

18 17 Riupassa, David NED A 1999  1999 2w 0 26b 2 11b 0 29w 2 7w 1 22b 2 6w 1 24b 0 13w 0 8 60+

19 15 Van Der Laan, Hans NED A 2019  2019 30w 2 7w 0 9b 0 23b 2 4w 0 16b 2 24b 1 11w 1 10b 0 8 60+

20 25 Blaas, Frans NED A 1925  1925 10w 1 5b 0 19b 2 14w 0 21b 2 7b 0 23w 1 22w 0 30b 2 8 70+

21 22 MFF Poepjes, Iepie NED A 1953  1953 7b 0 30w 1 29w 1 12b 1 26w 2 17w 0 19b 1 25b 2 9w 0 8 Women

22 19 Koerselman, Jan NED B 1988  1988 4w 0 28b 1 25w 0 30b 2 12w 0 26b 2 22w 1 16b 0 27w 2 8 60+

23 21 MIF Graas, Barbara NED A 1969  1969 6w 0 29b 1 28w 2 10b 0 25w 0 30w 0 27b 2 26b 1 23w 2 8 Women

24 26 Van Oosterhout, Jan NED A 1921  1921 11b 0 17w 0 27b 2 16w 0 22b 0 19w 0 29b 2 21w 1 28w 2 7 60+

25 30 Bosch, Franz NED A 1700  1700 15b 0 22b 1 23w 0 19w 0 27b 2 21b 2 20b 2 12w 0 25w 0 7 50+

26 23 Marek, Vaclav CZE A 1953  1953 8w 0 16b 0 30b 2 15w 0 29b 2 28w 2 25b 1 14w 0 21b 0 7 60+

27 29 Broek, Matthijs NED A 1809  1809 14w 0 21w 1 22b 1 17b 0 23w 0 27b 1 26w 0 28b 1 20w 2 6 50+

28 20 Novotny, Jaroslav CZE B 1975  1975 5b 2 9w 1 1b 0 24b 0 28w 1 12b 1 30w 0 27w 0 29b 0 5 60+

29 28 Wisse, Ronald NED A 1862  1862 13b 0 19w 1 21b 0 27w 2 20b 1 23b 0 16w 0 29w 1 26b 0 5 50+

30 27 Vredeveld, Harry NED B 1900  1900 12w 0 18b 0 26w 0 28b 0 30w - 29w 1 21w 0 20b 2 19b 0 3 60+

Chief referee: Jan Zioltkowski
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